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VUO 122

IXYS reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions.

IdAV = 117 A

VRRM =  800-1600 V
Three Phase Rectifier Bridge
in ECO-PAC 2

Features

•PackagewithDCBceramicbaseplate
•Isolationvoltage3000V~
•Planarpassivatedchips
•Blockingvoltageupto1600V
•Lowforwardvoltagedrop
•LeadssuitableforPCboardsoldering

Applications

•SuppliesforDCpowerequipment
•InputrectiiersforPWMinverter
•BatteryDCpowersupplies
•FieldsupplyforDCmotors

Advantages

•Easytomountwithtwoscrews
•Spaceandweightsavings
•Improvedtemperatureand 

powercyclingcapability
•Smallandlightweigt

Symbol Conditions Maximum Ratings

IdAV  j TC=100°C,module 117 A

IFSM TVJ = 45°C; t = 10 ms (50 Hz)

VR=0 t=8.3ms (60Hz)
900

990

A

A

TVJ = TVJM; t = 10 ms (50 Hz)

VR=0 t=8.3ms (60Hz)
770

850 

A

A

I2t TVJ = 45°C; t = 10 ms (50 Hz)

VR=0 t=8.3ms (60Hz)
4050

4050

A2s

A2s

TVJ = TVJM; t = 10 ms (50 Hz)

VR=0 t=8.3ms (60Hz)
2950

2950

A2s

A2s

TVJ

TVJM

Tstg

-40...+150

150

-40...+125

°C

°C

°C

VISOL 50/60Hz,RMS t=1min
IISOL < 1 mA t = 1 s

2500

3000

V~
V~

Md Mountingtorque (M4) 1.5 - 2 Nm

Weight Typ. 22 g

VRSM VRRM Type

VDSM VDRM

V V

  900   800 VUO 122-08NO7

1300 1200 VUO 122-12NO7

1500 1400 VUO 122-14NO7

1700 1600 VUO 122-16NO7

Symbol Conditions Characteristic Values

IR VR = VRRM TVJ = 25°C

  TVJ = TVJM

 < 0.5

 < 5

mA

mA

VF IF = 200 A TVJ = 25°C   < 1.75 V

VT0

rT

Forpower-losscalculationsonly 0.8

4 

V

mW

RthJC

RthCH

perdiode;DCcurrent
permodule 

perdiode;DCcurrent(typ.)
permodule(typ.)

0.85

0.142

 1.15

0.192

K/W
K/W
K/W
K/W

dS

dA

a

Creepingdistanceonsurface
Creepagedistanceinair
Max.allowableacceleration

11.2

9.7

50

mm

mm

m/s2

DataaccordingtoIEC60747andrefertoasinglediodeunlessotherwisestated.

PS16

~A1
~L9
~K10

EG 1

Dimensions in mm (1 mm = 0.0394“)

Preliminarydata


